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ALBANIA
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

ALGERIA
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com

ANGOLA
Zoe Wintersol
zoe.wintersol@legal500.com

ARMENIA
Daniel Welsh
daniel.welsh@legal500.com

AUSTRIA
Clara Mozes
Available to contact from the 27th of September
clara.mozes@legal500.com

Kathrin Zuser
Available to contact from the 27th of September
kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

Christina Detsch
Available to contact from the 27th of September
christina.detsch@legal500.com

Jana Low
Available to contact from the 27th of September
jana.low@legal500.com

AZERBAIJAN
TBC

BAHRAIN
Habiba Akhter
habiba@akhter@legal500.com

BELARUS
TBC



legal500.com • 2

The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 
Researchers

BELGIUM
Barnaby Merrill
barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Cameron Purse
cameron.purse@legal500.com

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
Miles Hurley
miles.hurley@legal500.com

BULGARIA
Jemima Marshall
jemima.marshall@legal500.com

BURUNDI
Miles Hurley
miles.hurley@legal500.com

CAMEROON
Nathan Oseroff-Spicer
nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

CROATIA
Ewan Parker
ewan.parker@legal500.com

CYPRUS
Mary Carmel Barbour
mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

CZECH REPUBLIC
Miles Hurley
miles.hurley@legal500.com

DENMARK
Sisi Feng
sisi.feng@legal500.com

EGYPT
Clara Mozes
Available to contact from the 27th of September
clara.mozes@legal500.com
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ENGLISH BAR IN THE MIDDLE EAST
James Tuft
james.tuft@legal500.com

ESTONIA
Nathan Oseroff-Spicer
nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

ETHIOPIA
Arthur Kay-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

FINLAND
Nathan Oseroff-Spicer
nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

FRANCE
Lucie Tripon
lucie.tripon@legal500.com

Emily Noble
emily.noble@legal500.com

Dana Ferchland
dana.ferchland@legal500.com

Mike De Luca
mike.deluca@legal500.com

Nick Voyatzis
nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

GEORGIA
TBC

GHANA
Mary Carmel Barbour
mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

GIBRALTAR
Cameron Purse
cameron.purse@legal500.com

GREECE
TBC
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HUNGARY
Anna Engstrem
anna.engstrem@legal500.com

ICELAND
Jemima Marshall
jemima.marshall@legal500.com

IRAN
TBC

IRAQ
TBC

IRELAND
Chris Crowe
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Daniel Welsh
daniel.welsh@legal500.com

ISRAEL
Charles Avery
charles.avery@legal500.com

Maria Jackson
Available to contact from 23 September
maria.jackson@legal500.com

ITALY
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Matteo Aneli
Available to contact from 30 September
matteo.anelli@legal500.com

Nick Voyatzis 
nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

IVORY COAST
Arthur Kay-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com
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JORDAN
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

KAZAKHSTAN
TBC

KENYA
Arthur Kay-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

KOSOVO
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

KUWAIT
Habiba Akhter
habiba@akhter@legal500.com

KYRGYZSTAN
TBC

LATVIA
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com

LEBANON
Habiba Akhter
habiba@akhter@legal500.com

LIBYA
Miles Hurley
miles.hurley@legal500.com

LIECHTENSTEIN
Andreas Lowe
Available to contact from 27 September
andreas.lowe@legal500.com

LITHUANIA
David Keenan 
david.keenan@legal500.com
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LUXEMBOURG
Ewan Parker
ewan.parker@legal500.com

MALTA
Charles Avery
charles.avery@legal500.com

MAURITIUS
TBC

MOLDOVA
Ashish Sareen
ashish.sareen@legal500.com

MONACO
Maria Jackson
maria.jackson@legal500.com

MONTENEGRO
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

MOROCCO
Jim Banks
jim.banks@legal500.com

MOZAMBIQUE
Zoe Wintersol
zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
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NETHERLANDS
Chris Black
christopher.black@legal500.com

Ashish Sareen 
ashish.sareen@legal500.com

Nick Voyatzis
nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

Yvonne Berman
yvonne.berman@legal500.com

James Field
james.field@legal500.com

NIGERIA
Anna Engstrem
anna.engstrem@legal500.com

NORTH MACEDONIA
Jemima Marshall 
jemima.marshall@legal500.com

NORWAY
Charlotte Meredith
charlotte.meredith@legal500.com

OMAN
Habiba Akhter
habiba.akhter@legal500.com

POLAND
David Koehne
david.koehne@legal500.com

Elinor Coombs
elinor.coombs@legal500.com

PORTUGAL
Daniela Costa
daniela.costa@legal500.com

Zoe Wintersol
zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
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QATAR
Habiba Akhter
habiba.akhter@legal500.com

ROMANIA
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

RUSSIA
Tanya Drobnis
tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

Anna Macpherson
Available to contact from the 16th of September
anna.macpherson@legal500.com

SAUDI ARABIA
Habiba Akhter 
habiba.akhter@legal500.com

SENEGAL
Zoe Wintersol 
zoe.wintersol@legal500.com

SERBIA
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

SLOVAKIA
James Field
james.field@legal500.com

SLOVENIA
Mary Carmel Barbour
mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

SOUTH AFRICA
Arthur Kay-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com
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SPAIN
Laura Pollard
Available to contact from the 20th of September
laura.pollard@legal500.com

Ed Gutteridge
edward.gutteridge@legal500.com

Nick Voyatzis
nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

Mike De Luca
mike.deluca@legal500.com

Juan Fernandez-Castano
juan.fernandez-castano@legal500.com

SWEDEN
Billy Farrington
william.farrington@legal500.com

Daniel Welsh
daniel.welsh@legal500.com

SWITZERLAND
Christina Detsch
Available to contact from the 27th of September
christina.detsch@legal500.com

Andreas Lowe
Available to contact from the 27th of September
andreas.lowe@legal500.com

TAJIKISTAN
TBC

TANZANIA
Arthur Kay-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

TUNISIA
Maria Jackson
maria.jackson@legal500.com
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TURKEY
Ed Gutteridge
edward.gutteridge@legal500.com

Juan Fernandez-Castano
juan.fernandez-castano@legal500.com

UGANDA
Zoe Wintersol
zoe.wintersol@legal500.com

UKRAINE
Jim Banks
jim.banks@legal500.com

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
James Tuft
james.tuft@legal500.com

UZBEKISTAN
TBC

ZAMBIA
TBC


